

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 40527/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-06-2024 in WP No. 16126/2024 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras]

THIRU. PADMANABAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TMT. A. KAVITHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 189039/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Date : 17-12-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMAFor Petitioner(s) Ms. Rashmi Nandakumar, AOR
Ms. Yashmita Pandey, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Rahul Shyam Bhandari, AOR
Ms. G. Priyadarshni, Adv.
Ms. Anshita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Satyam Pathak, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner is permitted to serve the notice on the standing counsel for respondent no.2.

Dasti, in addition, is also permitted with regard to respondent Nos.3 to 5.

List the matter on 10.02.2026.

(SWETA BALODI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR